

## दूरस्थ शिक्षा संस्थान राजीव गांधी विश्वविद्धलया INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY ITANAGAR-791 112

## No. 106-IDE/IQAC/2018-19

## Dated 19th Sept, 2021

## NOTIFICATION

As per Open and Distance Learning Programmes and Online Programmes Regulation, 2020 a revised committee is hereby constituted with the following members for Centre for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA) of Institute of Distance Education for a term of 03(three) years from the date of issue of this notification.

1.	Vice-Chancellor	1
	Rajiv Gandhi University	Chairman
2.	Pro-Vice-Chancellor	Chlanman
	Rajiv Gandhi University	Member
3.	Prof. Tana Showren	
	Dept. of History, RGU	Member
4.	Prof. S. K. Chaudhuri	
	Dept. of Anthropology, RGU	'Member
5.	Prof C.R.K. Murthy	
	STRIDE, IGNOU, New Delhi	External Member
6.	Dr. Ankuran Dutta	
	Former Associate Professor, KKHSU	
	Former Programme Officer, CEMCA	External Member
7.	Dr. Manoj Tirkey	
	Regional Director, IGNOU Regional	
	Centre, Itanagar	External Member
8.	Registrar, RGU	Member
9.	Finance Officer, RGU	Member
10.	Controller of Examinations, RGU	Member
11.	Ms. Moyir Riba,	
	Asstt. Professor, IDE, RGU	Member
12.	Director, Rajiv Gandhi University	ivicitioer
	Open and Distance Learning Programme	
	and Online programme	Mombau Com
	F - 0	Member Secretary

This issues with the approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-(Prof. Ashan Riddi) Director  $lq \int q \int 262 l$ 

Memo No. 106-IDE/IQAC/2018-19 Copy to :

1. The PS to Vice-Chancellor, Rajiv Gandhi University for information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.

Dated

- 2. The PS to Registrar, Rajiv Gandhi University for information to the Registrar please.
- 3. All concerned for Information please.
- 4. Office Copy

(Prof. Ashan Riddi) Director